—FA=X

ATLETiISVIO

Pos

1

2

10

11

12

13

14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

33

Pos
Cat

1

2

Dorsal

1312
1251
1298
1345
1272
1264
1367

1382

1256

1365

1330

1366

1356

1288

408
1357
1323
1314
1281
1337
1287
1319
1317
1302
1387
1384
1297
1280
1263
1300
1361
1290

1318

Nombre
Ismael
Mario
Alvaro

Roberto
Hugo
Ruben
Antonio

Antonio
Fernando
Jesus

Luis Vicente

Casi
José Luis
Cristian
Nicolas
Rafael
Miguel
Sebastian
Jaime
Pedro Manuel
Florencio
Karim
Gaspar
Juan Francisco
José Antonio
Manuel
Juan Luis
Miguel Angel
Sebastian
Jose
Rubén
Modesto

Gerardo

Run navideio

XIl Carrera Popular

Apellidos
Gordillo Pachén
Almeida
Garcia Gafian
Parra Fernandez
Cardona Gadea
Borrego Aguilar
Rodriguez Linares

Serradilla Pérez
Barrena Barrero
Rodriguez Delgado

Mendez Vega

Rodriguez Gonzalez
Pinilla Pifiero
Fernandez Blanco

Fernandez Fernandez
Barreto Prieto
Lopez Ramos-neble
Gragera Moran
Cuervo Gomez
Murillo Mufioz
Encinas Serrano
Kadaoui Balsinhas
Hernandez Iglesias
Garcia Salvador
Teodoro
Soriano Martin
Garcia Cordero
Cortés Vita
Blazquez Moreno
Garcia Guerrero
Ramos Sosa
Ferrera Burgos

Hierro Bravo

“Productos de Lobon” 2025
06/12/2025

Género
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino

Cat

ABSOLUTA
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER A
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino

MASTER C
Masculino

ABSOLUTA
Masculino

ABSOLUTA
Masculino

MASTER C
Masculino

MASTER D
Masculino

MASTER C
Masculino

MASTER A
Masculino

ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER A
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER A
Masculino
MASTER D
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER A
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER F
Masculino
MASTER F
Masculino
MASTER D
Masculino
MASTER D
Masculino

MASTER A
Masculino

Club Tiempo
C.D. La Serena 00:41:35
Grupo Receativo A
Eirense 00:42:12
Independiente 00:42:57
TRISANSE 00:44:08
KMO MERIDA 00:44:31
CLUB ATLETISMO A4
BADAJOZ 00:44:44
Independiente 00:45:12
INDEPENDIENTE 00:45:18
ATLETAS
POPULARES DE 00:45:26
MERIDA
CLUB TRIATLON .AE-
MONTIJO 00:45:35
ATLETAS
POPULARES DE 00:45:43
MERIDA
ATLETAS
POPULARES DE 00:46:10
MERIDA
BadaSports 00:46:13
ATLETAS
POPULARES DE 00:46:39
MERIDA
Club Deportivo G-
Feria 00:46:44
ADMO 00:46:50
CLUB ATLETISMO A7
BADAJOZ 00:47:05
CDA CAMAS 00:47:14
CLUB ATLETISMO A7
BADAJOZ 00:47:42
CLUB TRIATLON A7
MONTIJO 00:47:53
ASFAS 00:47:59
CLUB ATLETISMO A9
BADAJOZ 00:48:00
CLUB TRIATLON A9
MONTIJO 00:48:19
Independiente 00:48:34
CLUB ATLETISMO .40
BADAJOZ 00:49:04
Runners .40
valverdefios 00:43:05
UNION DEPORTIVA .40
MEDINA 00:49:16
MILLEROS .40
GUADIANA 00:49:39
KMO MERIDA 00:49:49
ACS MAIMONA 00:49:57
CLUB TRIATLON .£Q)
MONTIJO 00:50:02
ON 00:50:11
Hierro Bravo 00:50:37

1

Carrera absoluta



—FA=X

ATLETiISVIO

Pos

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64

65

66

Pos
Cat

3

14

w N

15

16

10

17

11

Dorsal

1379

1277

1350

1383

1285

1292

1359

1276

1335
364

1389
1392
1320
1271
1316
1371
1303
1342
1375
1306
1265
375

1338
1270
1311
1372
1329
1325
1286

1293

1278

1310

1252

Nombre
Antonio
Antonio

Victor

Francisco

Antonio
Arturo
Juan José
Carlos

Roberto
Gracia
Jose Luis
Domingo Javier
Eduardo
Juanfran
Alberto
Juan Miguel
Jose Antonio
Fernando
Cesar
Miguel
Santos
Pilar
Victor Manuel
José Maria
José Rufino
Sergio
Miguel
Alberto
Juan Carlos

Antonio
Jesus

Juan Carlos

Francisco José

Run navideio

XIl Carrera Popular

Apellidos
Sanchez Castillo
Collado Gonzalez

Pefia Doncel

Soltero Alarcén

Delgado Mufioz
Galan Antolin

Pulgar Herrador

Chavete
Hernandez-montafio

Moreno Gonzalez
Marquez Matamoros
Vacas Casimiro
Vigario Diestro
Lagareiro
Carabias Garcia
Hernandez Iglesias
Romo Portillo
Garcia Zambrano
Pajuelo Truijillo
Salguero De La Calle
Gomez Chaparro
Caballero Benitez
Rico
Naranjo Mata
Cantero Diaz
Gonzalez Sanz
Rosado Bermudo
Menayo
Martin Micharet
Diaz Sanchez

Gama Alvarez
Corrales Dios

Gonzalez Romano

Almendro Merino

“Productos de Lobon” 2025
06/12/2025

Género

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Cat

MASTER F
Masculino

ABSOLUTA
Masculino

MASTER C
Masculino

MASTER C
Masculino

MASTER B
Masculino

MASTER E
Masculino

MASTER B
Masculino

MASTER B
Masculino

MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER B
Femenino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER E
Masculino
MASTER E
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER E
Masculino
MASTER A
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER F
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Femenino
MASTER D
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER E
Masculino
MASTER A
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER E
Masculino
MASTER E
Masculino

MASTER D
Masculino

MASTER D
Masculino

MASTER B
Masculino

Club

ATLETAS
POPULARES DE
MERIDA

Independiente

ATLETAS
POPULARES DE
MERIDA

KMO MERIDA

Independiente

ATLETAS
POPULARES DE
MERIDA

Independiente

ATLETAS
POPULARES DE
MERIDA

CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO

CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO

Independiente
Independiente

AD IALBAX

Club Deportivo
Alcer

CLUB ATLETISMO
BADAJOZ

Independiente
Club atletismo Zafra
Atletismo lobon
ACING
Independiente
BadaSports
Independiente
Maratén Badajoz
Indepe
Independiente
Independiente
La garrovilla
Independiente
AACB

KMO MERIDA

ATLETAS
POPULARES DE
MERIDA

Independiente

Independiente

00:51:28

00:51:30

00:51:31

00:51:37

00:51:50

00:51:52

00:52:00
00:52:00
00:52:03
00:52:12
00:52:13
00:52:15
00:52:15
00:52:24
00:52:25
00:52:27
00:52:30
00:52:37
00:52:46
00:52:59
00:53:04
00:53:06
00:53:45
00:54:01
00:54:05
00:54:22
00:54:25

00:54:30

00:54:47

00:54:47

00:54:59

2

Carrera absoluta



—FA=X

ATLETiISVIO

Pos

Pos Cat
67 5
68 12
69 18
70 19
71 13
72 9
73 20
74 14
75 21
76 8
77 1
78 15
79 6
80 11
81 1
82 12
83 2
84 3
85 16
86 13
87 8
88 1
89 2
90 22
91 9
92 10
93 14
94 17
95 3
96 7
97 23
98 15
99 16
100 17
101 4

Dorsal

1368
1275
1273
1388
1332
1291
1266
414

1374
1355
376

1381
1343
1321
374

1301
362

361

1262
1362
1304
367

373

1259
1328
1331
1353
1348

353

1378

1255
1369
1358
1391

356

Nombre
Juan Ignacio
Jorge
Aitor
Adan
Jose Maria
Gonzalo Borja
Fernando
Yonil
Asier
Joaquin
Larisa
Cesar
Joaquin
Marcelino
Veronica
Gonzalo
Genma
Natalia
Fran
Francisco Javier
Diego
Maria Jesus
Marina
David
Antoénio
Prudencio
Leonardo
Pedro

Rocio
Manuel

Luis Alfonso
Alfomso
Manuel
Pablo

Olivia

Run navideio

06/12/2025

Apellidos
Rodriguez Martin
Carretero Gracia
Carrasco Galeano
Touzani Cotrina

Molano Lazaro

Freire Garcia De La Puente

Caballero Toro
Pifia Alcantara
Saez Vazquianez
Picon Toro

Rodriguez Bueno

Santabarbara Gragera

Parejo Macho
Lopez Garcia
Redondo Lopez
Garcia Mesa
Jimenez Garcia
German Moreno
Blanco Villena
Robles Molina
German Cabezudo
Monraia
Polo Rodriguez
Barroso Nieto
Matela
Merino Moran
Pérez Cruz
Pavon Sanchez

Cabrera Carranza
Sanchez Castillo

Barba Lajas
Rodriguez Yerga
Pitel Gonzalez
Venegas Rosario

Carvajal Moreno

XIl Carrera Popular
“Productos de Lobon” 2025

Género
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Femenino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Femenino

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Femenino

Cat

MASTER F
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER A
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER D
Masculino
MASTER A
Femenino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER F
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER C
Femenino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER C
Femenino
MASTER C
Femenino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER E
Masculino
MASTER D
Femenino
ABSOLUTA
Femenino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER D
Masculino
MASTER D
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino

ABSOLUTA
Femenino

MASTER F
Masculino

ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Femenino

Club

INDEPENDIENTE

Anima Train and
chill

ALKUCIRAPTORS

ALKUCIRAPTORS

CRAZYRUNNER
CACERES

Independiente

Independiente

Club atletismo don

Benito

Independiente
CMB
Independiente
Independiente
¢,a mollet
KMO MERIDA
AACB
AACB
KMO MERIDA
Independiente
Independiente

Independiente

CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO

RM / MotoService _

Elvas

CLUB ATLETISMO
BADAJOZ

Independiente
AD IALBAX

Independiente

CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO

Independiente

KMO MERIDA

ATLETAS
POPULARES DE
MERIDA

Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

Independiente

00:55:36
00:56:11
00:56:16
00:56:17
00:56:20
00:56:21
00:56:21
00:56:35
00:56:38
00:56:39
00:56:41
00:56:43
00:56:48
00:56:51
00:56:53
00:56:58
00:57:09
00:57:31
00:57:33
00:57:39
00:58:38
00:58:43
00:58:43

00:58:50

00:58:52

00:58:53
00:59:03
00:59:03
00:59:23

00:59:25

3

Carrera absoluta



—FA=X

ATLETiISVIO

Pos

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

136

Pos
Cat

5
18
19
18
10

6
1"

9
24

10
1"
12
13

14

25

20

12

26

19

15

20

21

Dorsal

354
1334
1380
1274
1307

386
1341
1309
1390

382

384
1370
1267
1364
1339
1295

372

380

383
1313
1258

377

355
1347
1360
1327

379
1261
1324

357
1279

358
1385

359

370

Nombre
Lucia
Rubén
Jesus
Jose Antonio
Juan Carlos
Ana
Joan Ortega
Luis
Israel
Ana Isabel
Marisa
Francisco
Francisco Javier
Cuchu
Leo
Antonio
Carolina
Laura
Cristina
Alberto
Alonso
Carmen
Cati
Juan Antonio
Ignacio
Alberto
Ménica
Julio
Marcos
Gema
Pablo
Guadalupe
Julian Jose
Cecilia

Inmaculada

Run navideio

XIl Carrera Popular

Apellidos
Calderén Pastor
Montesino Duque
Sanguino AntUnez
Carreira Valverde
GOmez Lara
Torres Tienza
Ortega Sendra
Gonzalez Gonzalez
Vargas Gordillo
Suarez Cordero
Torres Mata
Romo Barrena
Cabrera Carrascoso
Rodriguez Cienfuegos
Ngo Tran
Garcia Carrasco
Pifiero Gabardino
Sanchez Jiménez
Tinoco Torres
Gragera Barroso
Barroso Barrena
Rodriguez Martos
Carretero Molina
Paulino Garcia
Ramos Jiménez
Martinez Gama
Rueda Vizuete
Blanco Diaz
Marcos Alvarez Piriz
Cebrian Soto
Correa Gordiillo
Correa Gordillo
Suarez Alvarez
Cuervo Gémez

Pérez Antlnez

“Productos de Lobon” 2025
06/12/2025

Género
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Femenino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Femenino

Femenino

Cat

ABSOLUTA
Femenino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER A
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Femenino
MASTER A
Masculino
MASTER E
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Femenino
MASTER D
Femenino
MASTER E
Masculino
MASTER E
Masculino
MASTER A
Masculino
MASTER A
Masculino
MASTER A
Masculino
MASTER C
Femenino
MASTER A
Femenino
MASTER D
Femenino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER C
Femenino
MASTER C
Femenino
MASTER E
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER C
Femenino
MASTER A
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER A
Femenino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER A
Femenino
MASTER F
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Femenino

MASTER E
Femenino

Club

CLUB ATLETISMO
BADAJOZ

Independiente
Independiente
PULGUITAS
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente

La Zagncadilla

SANSONES OCR
TEAN

SANSONES OCR
TEAM

Atletismo lobon
La garrovilla

KMO MERIDA

CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO

Triatlé santa eularia

CLUB ATLETISMO
BADAJOZ

CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO

CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO

M21 STUDIO

Independiente

CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO

KMO MERIDA
Independiente
BadaSports
Independiente
ATROXE
AACB
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
Independiente
AACB
Independiente

La Zancadilla

01:00:44
01:00:49
01:00:53
01:00:53
01:00:56
01:00:58
01:01:30
01:01:39
01:01:47
01:01:53
01:01:55
01:02:24
01:02:47
01:02:49
01:02:49
01:03:17
01:03:22
01:03:35
01:03:56
01:03:59
01:04:12
01:04:14
01:04:28
01:04:32
01:04:53
01:04:54
01:05:28
01:05:54

01:06:14

4

Carrera absoluta



—FA=X

ATLETiISVIO

Pos

Pos Cat Dorsal
137 9 179
138 22 1351
139 27 1393
140 23 1260
141 21 1305
142 11 1376
143 12 1340
144 10 371
145 9 1253
146 4 352
147 13 1333
148 2 365
149 8 387
150 5 378
151 11 385
152 28 1377
153 29 1315
154 5 388
155 12 389
156 10 1282
157 3 360
158 6 366
159 6 368
160 22 1349
161 14 1296
162 1 369
163 11 1289
1386
1308
1284
1354
1294
1268
1326
1363

Nombre
Belen Beatriz
Jose Javier
Juan Francisco
Julo
Roberto
Angel
Angel Antonio
Cristina
Fernando
Isabel

Juan Carlos

Maria De Las
Mercedes

Mamen
Carmen
Soledad
Jesus
Manuel
Angelines
Andrea
Jaime Javier
Sandra
Maria
Carmen
Francisco José
Juan Luis
Josefa
Rafael

Roberto
Juan

David
Juan Manuel
Juan Manuel

Sergio
Raul Domingo

Antonio

Run navideio

XIl Carrera Popular
“Productos de Lobon” 2025

06/12/2025

Apellidos

Gonzélez De Vallejo Perez

Perez Cabrera
Zamora Sanchez
Bautista Quintana
Gil Jiménez
Salomén Bernal
Noriega Del Valle
Pinilla Diaz
Alvarez Parejo
Cabanillas Moruno
Montalvo Frias
Menayo Antunez
Vega
Romero Romero
Torres Tienza
Sanchez Barril
Hernandez Carrillo
Veron Rodriguez
Vidarte Rebolo
Cuervo Valdés
Follarat Gémez
Merino Cano
Mufioz Reyes
Pavon Sanchez
Garcia Chavero
Palma Gonzalez
Garcia Gonzalez

Tardio Cabrera
Gbémez Torres

Delgado Marquez
Perez Gonzalez
Gandara Carretero
Calamonte Marquez
Martin Romero

Rodriguez Calleja

Género
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Femenino
Femenino
Femenino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Femenino
Masculino
Femenino
Femenino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino

Masculino

Masculino

Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino

Cat

ABSOLUTA
Femenino
MASTER B
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER D
Masculino
MASTER D
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Femenino
MASTER F

Masculino
MASTER D
Femenino
MASTER E

Masculino
MASTER B
Femenino
MASTER C
Femenino
MASTER D
Femenino
ABSOLUTA
Femenino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER A
Femenino
ABSOLUTA
Femenino
MASTER F

Masculino
MASTER B
Femenino
MASTER D
Femenino
MASTER A
Femenino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER E

Masculino

MASTER F
Femenino

MASTER F  Triatlon Jerez de los

Masculino

MASTER C
Masculino

MASTER A
Masculino

MASTER C
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER E
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino
MASTER D
Masculino

Club

Independiente
Libre
Independiente
Independiente

Independiente

CLUB MARATON
BADAJOZ

Independiente

CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO

Independiente
KMO MERIDA

KMO MERIDA

CLUB TRIATLON
MONTIJO

AACB
LA ZANCADILLA
Independiente
Barqueproject

Independiente

Villanueva Trail
Running

Independiente

AACB

UNION DEPORTIVA
MEDINA

CLUB ATLETISMO
BADAJOZ

Club atletismo don
Benito

Independiente
AACB

KMO MERIDA

Caballeros
Independiente

ATLETAS
POPULARES DE
MERIDA

CLUB MARATON
BADAJOZ

CrossFit VTC
Independiente
KMO MERIDA
BadaSports

Independiente

01:06:39
01:06:52
01:07:05
01:07:28
01:07:32
01:08:02
01:08:02
01:08:12
01:08:19
01:08:41
01:08:42
01:08:43
01:08:54
01:09:06
01:09:06
01:09:36
01:10:07
01:10:23
01:12:25
01:12:25
01:19:25
01:20:38

01:20:39

01:00:46

00:48:35

5

Carrera absoluta



—A=X

ATLETiISVIO

Pos

Pos Cat

381
1269
1344
1254
351
1346
1322
1336
1373
1352

1283

Dorsal

Nombre
Alicia
José

Juan Alfonso
Alejandro
Cristina
Jesus
Joaquin Alejandro
Rubén
Miguel
Victoriano

Francisco Amaro

Run navideio

XIl Carrera Popular
“Productos de Lobon” 2025

06/12/2025

Apellidos
Seda Torrescusa
Calderén Gonzélez
Parejo Pinero
Antunez Nogales
Alpériz Garcia
Parra Granado
Lépez Perera
Moreno Moreno
Rubio Torres
Perez Casco

David Antonio

Género
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Femenino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino
Masculino

Masculino

Cat

MASTER C
Femenino
MASTER E
Masculino
MASTER E
Masculino
MASTER C
Masculino
MASTER C
Femenino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
ABSOLUTA
Masculino
MASTER D
Masculino
MASTER D
Masculino
MASTER B
Masculino

MASTER C
Masculino

[

I

Adecom Lacara

\\\\\‘L’

—

Club Tiempo
AACB
CAPEX

KMO MERIDA

AACB

C.A. LOCOS
VENENOSOS

Independiente
Triatléon Pacense
LA ZANCADILLA

KMO MERIDA

A.D. TRIATLON
PACENSE

AACB

6

Carrera absoluta



